Capital Management of Commercial Banks and the significant acceleration speed-up of market-oriented interest rate
reform bring banks great challenges in their business operation and management. As a response to pressures at home
and abroad, the Bank will persevere with its guiding philosophy of “accelerating transformation, better management
and promoting market competitiveness”, identify urgent issues in its current operation, study and develop various
measures to enhance and promote sales and marketing, strictly control the growth of high-cost liabilities, continue
to improve the loan pricing mechanism, manage credit risks in real estate, LGFV and small business loans with
sharp vigilance and stringent measures, tighten prevention and control of irregularities related to operational risk
and promote the healthy and rapid development of all business areas.

68 China CITIC Bank Corporation Limited

Changes

    in Capital Shares and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

  Changes in Share Capital

Table on Changes in Share Capital
Unit: share

	 Before the change	 Changes (+,–)	 After the change
	 	 Number of	 	 Percentage	 	 	 Number of	 	 Percentage

	 	 shares held	 	 (%)	 	 	 shares held	 	 (%)

Shares subject to restrictions on sale	 2,138,179,203	 	 4.57	 	 	 2,138,179,203	 	 4.57

  1.	 Shares held by the state	 0					   0

  2.	 Shares held by state-owned legal persons	 213,835,341		  0.46			   213,835,341		  0.46

  3.	 Shares held by other domestic investors	 0					   0

	 Including: Shares held by domestic

	   non-state-owned legal persons	 0					   0

	 Shares held by domestic natural persons	 0					   0

  4.	 Shares held by foregin investors	 1,924,343,862		  4.11			   1,924,343,862		  4.11

	 Including: Shares held

	   by overseas legal persons	 1,924,343,862		  4.11			   1,924,343,862		  4.11

	 Shares held by overseas natural persons	 0					   0

Shares not subject to restrictions on sale	 44,649,147,831	 	 95.43	 	 	 44,649,147,831	 	 95.43

  1.	 Renminbi denominated ordinary shares	 31,691,328,716		  67.73			   31,691,328,716		  67.73

  2.	 Domestically-listed foreign shares	 0					   0

  3.	 Overseas-listed foreign shares	 12,957,819,115		  27.70			   12,957,819,115		  27.70

  4.	 Others	 0		  0

Total shares	 46,787,327,034	 	 100.00	 	 	 46,787,327,034	 	 100.00

  Information on Shareholders

Number of Shareholders and Shareholdings of the Top 10 Shareholders
Total number of shareholders as at 30 June 2012: 399,678 accounts	 Including: 357,946 A-share accounts
	 and 41,732 H-share accounts

692012 Interim Report

Changes in Capital Shares and Shareholding of Substantial Shareholders

Shareholdings of the Top 10 Shareholders

Unit: share
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Number of	 	 Increase/
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 shares held	 	 decrease in
	 	 	 	 Total	 	 Shareholding	 	 subject to	 	 shares during	 	 Shares
	 	 Nature of 	 Class of	 number of	 	 percentage 		 restrictions	 	 the reporting	 	 pledged or